



## LOGISTIC SUPPORT GROUP, NBP HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI TENDER NOTICE

National Bank of Pakistan, the leading Commercial Bank of the Country invites sealed Tenders / Proposals from reputable Pakistani Firms for following Project:

## Bolting, Fixing Grouting of Existing ATM Machine installed at different NBP Branches/ locations throughout Pakistan (Phase IIL)

The interested Firms having proven related work experience (minimum 03 Years) in the field should submit relevant supporting documents to prove their eligibility and Tender Fee of Rs.1,000/-(non-refundable) in a form of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favor of National Bank of Pakistan to obtain complete set of tender documents containing detailed terms and conditions up to 28-11-2016 from Mr. Shahid Hussain, Member - Tender Issuing Committee, Engineering Wing, LSG, NBP, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, HO Building, Karachi. (021-99062601).

The Bids must be accompanied by a pay-order or call deposit receipt (CDR) / Bank guarantee of scheduled Bank for an amount of Rs 50,000/ in favour of National Bank of Pakistan, Karachi.

The Bids in sealed envelopes shall be received on 29/11/2016 at 03:00 hrs. in the office of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Engineering Wing, 3rd floor NBP Head Office Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi and will be opened on same day publicly at 03:30 PM respectively in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors who opt to attend,. In case bid submitting / opening day is declared a holiday / strike, the same will be opened / submitted on next working day

The subsequent process will be conducted accordingly as per PPRA Rules.

Tender will be issued to only register Contractors who are on active Taxpayer list (ATL) of FBR.

Deputy Chief Engineer Logistics Support Group National Bank of Pakistan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Head Office Building, I.I.Chundrigar Road, Karachi 021-99212100-50, 2686